Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Thermo contact-Type
TH-lnsulator
Bestellbeispiel Part number example
Isolationsteile: FFA.0S.302.ZLK Insulator: FFA.0S.302.ZLK
PSA.0S.302.ZLK PSA.0S.302.ZLK
Stecker: FFA.0S.302.CLK Plug: FFA.0S.302.CLK
Apparatedose: ERA.0S.302.CLK Fixed socket: ERA.0S.302.CLK
Kupplung: PCA.0S.302.CLK Free socket: PCA.0S.302.CLK
Ø
 A
19
TH – Collets and insulators
TH – Spannzangen u. ISO
Ø
 BØ
 A
C
T
im
e
o
f
d
el
iv
er
yPart number         Reference Series Dimensions Ø Thermo- Part number Part number
Collet of the collet (mm) couple Insulator Collet/Insulator,
Model Ø ØA ØB C max. (mm) fitted
FFA.0S.703.FN F 03 0.3 4.0 2.8 0.27 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF03 B
FFA.0S.705.FN F 05 0.5 4.0 2.8 0.45 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF05 B
FFA.0S.707.FN F 07 0.7 4.0 2.8 0.60 2-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF07 B
FFA.0S.710.FN F 10 1.0 4.0 2.8 0.90 PSA.0S.302.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF10 b
FFA.0S.712.FN F 12 1.2 4.0 2.8 1.10 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF12 B
FFA.0S.715.FN F 15 1.5 4.0 2.8 1.40 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF15 b
FFA.0S.717.FN F 17 1.7 4.0 2.8 1.60 3-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF17 B
FFA.0S.720.FN F 20 0S 2.0 4.0 2.8 1.90 PSA.0S.303.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF20 b
FFA.0S.722.FN F 22 2.2 4.0 2.8 2.10 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF22 B
FFA.0S.725.FN F 25 2.5 4.0 2.8 2.40 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF25 b
FFA.0S.727.FN F 27 2.7 4.0 2.8 2.60 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF27 B
FFA.0S.730.FN F 30 3.0 4.0 2.8 2.90 4-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF30 b
FFA.0S.734.FN F 34 3.4 5.0 3.7 3.30 PSA.0S.304.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF34 B
FFA.0S.742.FN F 42 4.2 5.0 3.7 4.10 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLF42 B
FFA.1S.717.FN F 17 1.7 5.0 5.2 1.60 2-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF17 B
FFA.1S.722.FN F 22 2.2 5.0 5.2 2.10 PSA.1S.302.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF22 B
FFA.1S.727.FN F 27 2.7 5.0 5.2 2.60 3-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF27 B
FFA.1S.734.FN F 34 1S 3.4 5.0 5.2 3.30 PSA.1S.303.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF34 B
FFA.1S.742.FN F 42 4.2 6.0 5.2 4.10 4-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF42 B
FFA.1S.752.FN F 52 5.2 6.0 5.2 5.10 PSA.1S.304.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF52 B
FFA.1S.761.FN F 61 6.1 6.7 5.2 6.00 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLF67
FFA.2S.722.FN F 22 2.2 6.0 7.5 2.10 2-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF22
FFA.2S.727.FN F 27 2.7 6.0 7.5 2.60 PSA.2S.302.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF27 B
FFA.2S.734.FN F 34 2S 3.4 6.0 7.5 3.30 3-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF34 B
FFA.2S.742.FN F 42 4.2 6.0 7.5 4.10 PSA.2S.303.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF42 B
FFA.2S.752.FN F 52 5.2 8.3 7.5 5.10 4-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF52 B
FFA.2S.767.FN F 67 6.7 8.3 7.5 6.60 PSA.2S.304.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLF67 B
b auf Lager
(Lieferzeit je nach Lagerbestand)
B Auftragsfertigung im Werk
Bestellbeispiel:
PSA.0S.302.ZLLF03
b in stock
(delivery time depends of stock)
B order in production
Part number example:
PSA.0S.302.ZLLF03
20
TH – Collets and insulators
TH – Spannzangen u. ISO
Ø
 BØ
 A
C
Part number         Reference Series Dimensions Ø Thermo- Part number Time of
Collet of the collet (mm) couple Insulator delivery
Model Ø ØA ØB C max. (mm)
FFA.0S.703.GN G 03 0.3 4.0 2.8 0.27 B
FFA.0S.707.GN G 07 0.7 4.0 2.8 0.60 2-polig: B
FFA.0S.710.GN G 10 1.0 4.0 2.8 0.90 PSA.0S.302.ZLL b
FFA.0S.712.GN G 12 1.2 4.0 2.8 1.10 B
FFA.0S.715.GN G 15 1.5 4.0 2.8 1.40 b
FFA.0S.717.GN G 17 1.7 4.0 2.8 1.60 3-polig: B
FFA.0S.720.GN G 20 0S 2.0 4.0 2.8 1.90 PSA.0S.303.ZLL b
FFA.0S.722.GN G 22 2.2 4.0 2.8 2.10 B
FFA.0S.725.GN G 25 2.5 4.0 2.8 2.40 b
FFA.0S.727.GN G 27 2.7 4.0 2.8 2.60 4-polig: B
FFA.0S.730.GN G 30 3.0 4.0 2.8 2.90 PSA.0S.304.ZLL b
FFA.0S.734.GN G 34 3.4 5.0 3.7 3.30 B
FFA.0S.742.GN G 42 4.2 5.0 3.7 4.10 B
FFA.1S.712.GN G 12 1.2 5.0 3.3 1.10 b
FFA.1S.715.GN G 15 1.5 5.0 3.3 1.40 2-polig: b
FFA.1S.717.GN G 17 1.7 5.0 3.3 1.60 PSA.1S.302.ZLL b
FFA.1S.722.GN G 22 2.2 5.0 3.3 2.10 b
FFA.1S.727.GN G 27 2.7 5.0 3.3 2.60 3-polig: b
FFA.1S.732.GN G 32 1S 3.2 5.0 3.3 3.10 PSA.1S.303.ZLL b
FFA.1S.734.GN G 34 3.4 5.0 3.3 3.30 B
FFA.1S.737.GN G 37 3.7 5.0 3.3 3.60 4-polig:
FFA.1S.742.GN G 42 4.2 6.0 4.4 4.10 PSA.1S.304.ZLL B
FFA.1S.752.GN G 52 5.2 6.2 4.4 5.10 B
FFA.1S.767.GN G 67 6.7 8.0 4.4 6.60 B
FFA.2S.722.GN G 22 2.2 6.0 7.5 2.10 2-polig:    B
FFA.2S.727.GN G 27 2.7 6.0 7.5 2.60 PSA.2S.302.ZLL B
FFA.2S.734.GN G 34 3.4 6.0 7.5 3.30 3-polig: B
FFA.2S.742.GN G 42 2S 4.2 6.0 7.5 4.10 PSA.2S.303.ZLL B
FFA.2S.752.GN G 52 5.2 8.3 7.5 5.10 4-polig: B
FFA.2S.767.GN G 67 6.7 8.3 7.5 6.60 PSA.2S.304.ZLL B
b auf Lager
(Lieferzeit je nach Lagerbestand)
B Auftragsfertigung im Werk
Bestellbeispiel:
Spannzange: FFA.0S.703.GN
Isolationsteil, 2-polig: PSA.0S.302.ZLL
b in stock
(delivery time depends of stock)
B order in production
Part number example:
Collet: FFA.0S.703.GN
Insulator for 2 contacts: PSA.0S.302.ZLL
21
TH – Collets and insulators
TH – Spannzangen u. ISO
b auf Lager
(Lieferzeit je nach Lagerbestand)
B Auftragsfertigung im Werk
Bestellbeispiel:
PSA.0S.302.ZLLN03
b in stock
(delivery time depends of stock)
B order in production
Part number example:
PSA.0S.302.ZLLN03
Ø
 BØ
 A
C
T
im
e
o
f
d
el
iv
er
yPart number         Reference Series Dimensions Ø Thermo- Part number Part number
Collet of the collet (mm) couple Insulator Collet/Insulator,
Model Ø ØA ØB C max. (mm) fitted
FFA.0S.703.NN N 03 0.30 4.0 2.8 0.25 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN03 B
FFA.0S.705.NN N 05 0.55 4.0 2.8 0.50 2-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN05 b
FFA.0S.707.NN N 07 0.70 4.0 2.8 0.65 PSA.0S.302.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN07 B
FFA.0S.710.NN N 10 1.00 4.0 2.8 0.95 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN10 b
FFA.0S.712.NN N 12 1.20 4.0 2.8 1.15 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN12 B
FFA.0S.715.NN N 15 1.50 4.0 2.8 1.45 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN15 b
FFA.0S.717.NN N 17 1.70 4.0 2.8 1.65 3-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN17 B
FFA.0S.720.NN N 20 0S 2.00 4.0 2.8 1.95 PSA.0S.303.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN20 b
FFA.0S.722.NN N 22 2.20 4.0 2.8 2.15 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN22 B
FFA.0S.725.NN N 25 2.50 4.0 2.8 2.45 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN25 b
FFA.0S.727.NN N 27 2.70 4.0 2.8 2.65 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN27 B
FFA.0S.730.NN N 30 3.00 4.0 2.8 2.95 4-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN30 b
FFA.0S.732.NN N 32 3.25 4.0 2.8 3.20 PSA.0S.304.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN32 B
FFA.0S.734.NN N 34 3.40 4.0 2.8 3.35 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN34 B
FFA.0S.742.NN N 42 4.20 5.0 3.7 4.15 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLN42 B
FFA.1S.717.NN N 17 1.70 6.0 5.2 1.65 2-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN17 B
FFA.1S.722.NN N 22 2.20 6.0 5.2 2.15 PSA.1S.302.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN22 B
FFA.1S.727.NN N 27 1S 2.70 6.0 5.2 2.65 3-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN27 B
FFA.1S.734.NN N 34 3.40 6.0 5.2 3.35 PSA.1S.303.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN34 B
FFA.1S.742.NN N 42 4.20 6.0 5.2 4.15 4-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN42 B
FFA.1S.752.NN N 52 5.20 6.0 5.2 3.55 PSA.1S.304.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLN52 B
FFA.2S.722.NN N 22 2.20 8.0/4.1 12.5 2.15 2-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN22 B
FFA.2S.727.NN N 27 2.70 8.0/4.1 12.5 2.65 PSA.2S.302.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN27 B
FFA.2S.731.NN N 31 3.10 8.0/4.1 12.5 3.05 PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN31 B
FFA.2S.734.NN N 34 3.40 8.0/4.1 12.5 3.35 PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN34 B
FFA.2S.742.NN N 42 4.20 8.0 12.5 4.15 3-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN42 B
FFA.2S.746.NN N 46 2S 4.60 8.0 12.5 4.55 PSA.2S.303.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN46 b
FFA.2S.747.NN N 47 4.70 8.0 12.5 4.65 PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN47 b
FFA.2S.752.NN N 52 5.20 8.0 12.5 5.15 4-polig: PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN52 B
FFA.2S.761.NN N 61 6.10 8.0 12.5 6.05 PSA.2S.304.ZLLZ PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN61 b
FFA.2S.767.NN N 67 6.70 8.3 12.5 6.65 PSA.2S.30•.ZLLN67 B
22
TH – Collets and insulators
TH – Spannzangen u. ISO
Ø
 BØ
 A
C
Part number         Reference Series Dimensions Ø Thermo- Part number Time of
Collet of the collet (mm) couple Insulator delivery
Model Ø ØA ØB C max. (mm)
FFA.0S.703.PN P 03 0.3 4.0 2.8 0.25 2-polig:  B
FFA.0S.707.PN P 07 0.7 4.0 2.8 0.65 PSA.0S.302.ZLL B
FFA.0S.712.PN  P 12 1.2 4.0 2.8 1.15 B
FFA.0S.717.PN P 17 0S 1.7 4.0 2.8 1.65 3-polig: B
FFA.0S.722.PN P 22 2.2 4.0 2.8 2.15 PSA.0S.303.ZLL B
FFA.0S.727.PN P 27 2.7 4.0 2.8 2.65 b
FFA.0S.734.PN P 34 3.4 4.0 2.8 3.35 4-polig: B

(Lieferzeit je nach Lagerbestand)
B Auftragsfertigung im Werk
Bestellbeispiel:
Spannzange:          FFA.0S.703.PN
Isolationsteil, 2-polig: PSA.0S.302.ZLL
b in stock
(delivery time depends of stock)
B order in production
Part number example:
Collet: FFA.0S.703.PN
Insulator for 2 contacts: PSA.0S.302.ZLL
23
TH – Collets and insulators
TH – Spannzangen u. ISO
Ø
 B
Ø
 A
C
T
im
e
o
f
d
el
iv
er
yPart number         Reference Series Dimensions Ø Thermo- Part number Part number
Collet of the collet (mm) couple Insulator Collet/Insulator,
Model Ø ØA ØB C max. (mm) fitted
FFA.0S.702.RN R 02 0.25 3.20 12.5 0.20 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR02 b
FFA.0S.703.RN R 03 0.30 3.20 12.5 0.25 2-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR03 B
FFA.0S.705.RN R 05 0.50 3.20 12.5 0.45 PSA.0S.302.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR05 b
FFA.0S.707.RN R 07 0.70 3.20 12.5 0.65 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR07 B
FFA.0S.710.RN R 10 1.00 3.20 12.5 0.95 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR10 b
FFA.0S.711.RN R 11 1.10 3.20 12.5 1.05 3-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR11 b
FFA.0S.712.RN R 12 0S 1.20 2.40 12.5 1.15 PSA.0S.303.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR12 b
FFA.0S.716.RN R 16 1.60 3.20 12.5 1.55 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR16 b
FFA-0S.717.RN R 17 1.70 3.20 12.5 1.65 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR17 B
FFA.0S.720.RN R 20 2.00 3.20 12.5 1.95 4-polig: PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR20 b
FFA.0S.722.RN R 22 2.20 3.20 12.5 2.15 PSA.0S.304.ZLLZ PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR22 B
FFA.0S.726.RN R 26 2.60 3.45 12.5 2.55 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR26 b
FFA.0S.727.RN R 27 2.70 3.45 12.5 2.65 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR27 B
FFA.0S.732.RN R 32 3.20 4.10 12.5 3.15 PSA.0S.30•.ZLLR32 B
FFA.1S.712.RN R 12 1.20 3.20 10.2 1.15 2-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR12 B
FFA.1S.716.RN R 16 1.60 3.20 10.2 1.55 PSA.1S.302.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR16 b
FFA.1S.717.RN R 17 1.70 3.20 10.2 1.65 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR17 B
FFA.1S.720.RN R 20 2.00 3.20 10.2 1.95 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR20 b
FFA.1S.722.RN R 22 2.20 3.50 10.5 2.15 3-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR22 B
FFA.1S.727.RN R 27 1S 2.70 3.70 10.5 2.65 PSA.1S.303.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR27 B
FFA.1S.731.RN R 31 3.10 4.40 11.2 3.05 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR31 b
FFA.1S.733.RN R 33 3.30 4.40 11.2 3.25 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR33 b
FFA.1S.734.RN R 34 3.40 4.40 11.2 3.35 4-polig: PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR34 B
FFA.1S.736.RN R 36 3.60 4.40 11.2 3.55 PSA.1S.304.ZLLZ PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR36 b
FFA.1S.746.RN R 46 4.60 5.80 12.4 4.55 PSA.1S.30•.ZLLR46 b
b auf Lager
(Lieferzeit je nach Lagerbestand)
B Auftragsfertigung im Werk
Bestellbeispiel: